503317546 05/21/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3364165

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
EDWARD MATIAS PENTZ	05/21/2015		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARGENTUM CREATIONS LLC			
Street Address:	113 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE			
City:	IVYLAND			
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA			
Postal Code:	18974			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	14063258				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-6499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:vgreco@vklaw.comCorrespondent Name:THOMAS P. GUSHUEAddress Line 1:30 SOUTH 17TH STREET

Address Line 2: UNITED PLAZA

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PEN-PT001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS P. GUSHUE
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas P. Gushue/
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=PEN-PT001-ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=PEN-PT001-ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503317546 REEL: 035691 FRAME: 0442

ASSIGNMENT

Edward Matias Pentz, residing at 316 Centennial Road, Warminster, Pennsylvania 18974, a citizen of the United States of America (hereafter the undersigned), is the inventor of

MEDICATION REMINDER DEVICE

for which the undersigned executed an application for United States Letters Patent, U.S. Patent Application No. <u>14/063,258</u>, filed <u>October 25, 2013</u>.

The undersigned hereby authorizes assignee or assignee's representative to insert the Application Number and the filing date of this application if they are unknown at the time of execution of this assignment.

Argentum Creations LLC, a company, having a place of business at 113 Industrial Drive, Ivyland, Pennsylvania 18974, (hereafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, all applications for and all letters patent issued on said invention.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in said invention and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the application for United States Letters Patent entitled as above, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of

1 of 2

the	assignee,	and	to	execute	all	instruments	proper	to	carry	out	the	intent	of	this
inst	rument.													

The undersigned warrants that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

EXECUTED und	er seal on this	2/ day o	f /1/	47/	, 2015 at
(Place)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•			
Witness:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Edward I	Landeu Matias Pentz	(L.S.)
State of		**************************************		•	
County of		ss.			
On this	day of		, 2015 b	efore me perso	onally appeared
Edward Matias I					
executed the fore					
knowingly and wi					
Witness m written.	y hand and I	Notarial sea	l the day	and year imm	ediately above
		e.	Notary P	ublic	
My Commission E	Expires:				
		2 of	2.		

3672169-1